
SUO MOTU
NAGPUR/

BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE

AUTHORITY, NAGPUR

SUO MOTU ADVERTISEMENT CASE NO'

MahaRERA on its own Motion

Versus

M/s.Govinda Ganesha InfrasPaces

ADVERTISEMENT /
cAsE NO. 33 0F 2023

REGULATORY

33 0F 2023

MahaRERA Project Registration No'

. . ComPlainant

ResPondent/ Promoter

- P50300054287

Coram: Shri.SanjaY Bhi ma nwa r, DY. SecretarY' MahaRERA

CA DeePak Zambal

ORDER

02ndFebruarY 2024

(Through Video Conferencing)

l,TheMaharashtraRcalEstateRegulatoryAuthorityhasdelegatedcertain
powersonmCdated2610412023undcrSection-BloftheRealEstate
(R&D)Act2016(hcreinaftercallcdaS..ACt20l6,,)'Thesaidpowers,interalia,

containsimposingofpenaltyundersection-5goftheAct-2016for
contraventionofscction.3oftheAct,20l6bythepromoterand,toimpose
penaltyundcrscc-tion6lofthcAct,2Ol6forcontraventronofsection-11(2)

oftheAct,20l.6bythcpromoter.InExcrcrscofthepowersdelegatedtome
undersectionBloftheAct,2016,noticcsWereservedtotheparties,heard
the parties and thereafter matter is disposed of '

2.TheMahaRERAauthorityhadissucdashow(.auSCnoticedated23lLol2o23
tothepromotcrabovcnamcdforpublishinganadvertisementsdated
|Tlogl2023intheLokmatandSakal,DailyNewspaper,Amarvatiinregardto

theproject..Gokulam,,,situatedatKathora,Amarvatiwithoutregisteringthe
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appeared for the respondent/ promoter'
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3.
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same with the MahaRERA whir-h ts in violation of Scction 3 of the Act-2016.

The promoter, by its repry datcd 20/12/2023 to thc sard show cause noticedated 23/10/2023 had submitted that it had appricd for MahaRERA
registration on 16/11/2024 vidc apprication No. REA503o0 149447.

In this regard, a hearing was schedulcd on 02/02/2024 through video
conferencing as per the MahaRERA Circular No. 27/2020 and MahaRERAorder No. 593/2023. whcn the promotcr appearcd through itsrepresentative and made its submrssions.

During the hearing, the promotcr submitted thar thc aforesaid project"Gokuram" advertised on 17/0g/2023 in the Lokmat and sakar, Dairy
Newspaper, Amarvati has been registered with MahaRERA on 15/0 r/2024
under MahaRERA project registration No. P5O3OOO 542g7.

In this regard, it is necessary to pursue the provision of section 3 of the
RERA which reads as under:
"No Promoter shatt advertise, market, book, ser'or offer for sare, orinvite persons to purchase in any manner any prot, apartment, orbuilding, as the case may be, in any rearestate project or part of it,in any pranning area, without registering the rear estate projectwith the Rear Estate Reguratory Authority estabtished under thisAct."

From the plain reading of Section
to advertise, market, book, sell
purchase any plot, apartment or
estate project with MahaRERA.

4.

5.

6.

7.
3, the promoter is

or offer for sale,

building, without

under obligation not
or invite persons to
registering the real

B' In the present case, the PromoLer had released full page advertisementsof aforesaid prolect dated 77/09/2023 in the Lokmat and sakar, DairyNewspaper, Amarvati in rcgard to the pro;ect ..Gokuram,,, 
situated atKathora, Amarvati without rcgistcring the same with thc MahaRERA. It hasbeen established that the prornotcr has rcgistcrccj ther aforcsaid real estateproject on 15/0 7/2024 with MahaRERA under MahaRERA project Registrationpage 2 of 3
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No. P5030005428-7 post publishing an advertisement of the aforesaid project.
Henceforth, it bccomcs rnanifr:stly clcar that thc promotcr has published an

advertisemcnt dalcd 17 /09/2023 of the aforcmcntioned project before
registration of the projccl. Hence, the Promoter stands in violation of Section
3 of the Act -2016.

9' In view of thc above a pcnalty of Rs, 25,OOO/- is imposed upon the promoter

under Section 59 of thc Act for violation of Section 3 of the Act-2016.

10. The said penalty shall bc payablc by thc promoter within a period of 15 days
from the datc of this ordcr, failing which a further penalty of Rs. 1,000/- per
day would bc imposcd till compliance.

11. The Technical and Ftnance Dcpartment of thc MahaRERA authority shall verify
the payment of thc saicJ pcnalty before processing any applications viz.
extension, corrcction, changc of name ctc., with respect to the said project.

t2. with the abovc directions, thc present case stands disposed of.

t

ffi(Sanlfy Bhimanwar)

Dy.Secretary,
Maha RERA, Nagpur.
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